
Strona 1

                                                 MŁODE /8 z 15 S/  - ODDZIAŁ                                                  
                      +---------+------------------------+---+----+----+---------+---+-----------------+                      
                      |         |                        |   |POZ.|POZ.| KONKURSY|   |      PUNKTY     |                      
                      |         |                        |WŁ.| 1  | 2  |---------|   |--------+--------|                      
                      |   Poz.  |         HODOWCA        |GOŁ|GOŁ.|GOŁ.| 1| 2|RAZ|Ser| Lot  2 |  RAZEM |                      
                      +---------+------------------------+---+----+----+---------+---+-----------------+                      
                        1(1)     GAWIOR ALBERT             87   22   31  8  8  16   3   151.00   308.42                       
                        2(2)     SOJA SŁAWOMIR            117   32   33  8  8  16   7   148.40   301.31                       
                       ↑3(4)     WIERZBICKI JACEK         109  181  185  8  8  16   5   149.72   298.36                       
                       ↑4(5)     KIJAS MAREK               62   17   18  8  8  16   4   150.27   297.04                       
                       ↑5(6)     KALITA TOMASZ             96    1    2  6  8  14   1   156.32   269.05                       
                       ↑6(14)    PASZKIEL B & K            90    3    6  4  8  12   2   156.23   222.92                       
                       ↓7(3)     KIJAS ARKADIUSZ           79  312  361  8  3  11  21    53.34   205.12                       
                       ↑8(16)    SYCHOWSKI DAMIAN          49  165  167  3  8  11   6   149.48   201.05                       
                       ↑9(18)    WOŹNICZKO PRZEMYSŁAW      51  224  226  2  8  10   8   147.81   186.16                       
                       ↓10(8)    DUDAJEK KRZYSZTOF         65   90   92  5  4   9  16    71.08   164.37                       
                       ↑11(27)   KOŁEK A & FILIP W         15   70  153  1  8   9   9   142.99   161.10                       
                       ↓12(7)    MACHULSKI JACEK           74  278  279  6  3   9  22    50.00   154.22                       
                       ↓13(12)   KRALKA MAREK              26  365  551  4  5   9  14    83.09   153.97                       
                       ↓14(10)   BARTELA RAFAŁ             62  146  335  4  4   8  15    71.34   144.26                       
                       ↓15(9)    KWIECIEŃ TOMASZ           71   84  132  5  3   8  19    55.73   139.82                       
                       ↑16(17)   MROZICKI ROBERT           64  219  333  3  5   8  12    86.50   136.80                       
                       ↓17(11)   NOWAK KAMIL               87   11   13  4  3   7  20    53.88   125.81                       
                        18       PIWOWARSKI MICHAŁ         79  242  243  -  7   7  10   122.50   122.50                       
                       ↑19(30)   SKÓRA GRZEGORZ            67   15   67  1  5   6  11    94.31   111.78                       
                       ↑20(38)   KLIMCZAK ARTUR            36   59  154  0  5   5  13    86.29    86.29                       
                       ↓21(13)   STĘPIEŃ KRZYSZTOF         25  490       4  1   5  33    16.89    86.00                       
                       ↓22(15)   GRUSZKA ANDRZEJ           67  204  301  3  1   4  29    17.36    70.50                       
                        23       SKRZYPEK ŁUKASZ           32  342  360  -  4   4  17    70.23    70.23                       
                       ↓24(21)   MŁYNARCZYK RAFAŁ          23  466  469  2  2   4  25    34.06    70.01                       
                        25       BASĄG JAN                 29  371  404  -  4   4  18    68.10    68.10                       
                       ↑26(29)   BĘBEN JAROSŁAW            54  160  384  1  3   4  23    49.97    67.45                       
                       ↓27(22)   CHMIELEWSKI ADAM          44  429  435  2  1   3  31    17.18    52.99                       
                       ↓28(19)   ZYS MAREK                 46  341  503  2  0   2                 37.81                       
                       ↓29(20)   MAJKOWSKI MAREK&LESZEK    47  558  569  2  0   2                 37.55                       
                       ↑30(36)   DUDEK ANDRZEJ             99  161  373  0  2   2  24    36.61    36.61                       
                       ↓31(28)   BOREK MIECZYSŁAW          37  542  552  1  1   2  34    16.56    34.27                       
                       ↓32(23)   PĄPA MARIUSZ              37  186  375  2  0   2                 34.26                       
                       ↓33(24)   BOREK RYSZARD                           2  -   2                 33.99                       
                       ↓34(31)   ZIOPAJA & KUTA            98  430  462  1  1   2  32    17.07    33.75                       
                       ↓35(33)   PIWOWARSKI ŁUKASZ         31  434       1  1   2  30    17.25    33.59                       
                       ↑36(44)   WOJCIECHOWSKI MIROSŁAW    39  330  522  0  2   2  26    32.80    32.80                       
                       ↓37(25)   JAROS MATEUSZ             31  446  447  2  0   2                 32.13                       
                       ↓38(26)   PIŁAT PIOTR               39            1  0   1                 18.51                       
                       ↑39(40)   PASTERNAK MACIEJ          12  388       0  1   1  27    17.54    17.54                       
                       ↑40(41)   RYK MAREK                 24  400  401  0  1   1  28    17.46    17.46                       
                       ↓41(32)   KUC SYLWESTER              1            1  0   1                 16.51                       
                        42       BIENIEK BOGUSŁAW          37            -  0   0                                             
                       ↓43(34)   CHABIK ARTUR                            0  -   0                                             
                       ↓44(35)   CHMIEL NORBERT            18            0  0   0                                             
                       ↓45(37)   KALWAT JAN                15            0  0   0                                             
                        46       LIPA ADAM                 41            -  0   0                                             
                        47       LITWIN TOMASZ             53  271  302  -  0   0                                             
                       ↓48(39)   OLESIŃSKI ZBIGNIEW                      0  -   0                                             
                        49       SADY TOMASZ               72            -  0   0                                             
                        50       ŚLUSARSKI HENRYK          48  563  585  -  0   0                                             
                       ↓51(42)   ŚLUSARSKI LESZEK          32            0  0   0                                             
                       ↓52(43)   WIECZOREK JÓZEF                         0  -   0                                             



Strona 2

                                                      MŁODE 8 Z CAŁOŚCI                                                        
                      +---------+------------------------+---+----+----+---------+---+-----------------+                      
                      |         |                        |   |POZ.|POZ.| KONKURSY|   |      PUNKTY     |                      
                      |         |                        |WŁ.| 1  | 2  |---------|   |--------+--------|                      
                      |   Poz.  |         HODOWCA        |GOŁ|GOŁ.|GOŁ.| 1| 2|RAZ|Ser| Lot  2 |  RAZEM |                      
                      +---------+------------------------+---+----+----+---------+---+-----------------+                      
                       ↑1(2)     KALITA TOMASZ             96    1    2  8  8  16   1   159.62   318.77                       
                       ↑2(5)     SOJA SŁAWOMIR            117   32   33  8  8  16   3   158.23   315.54                       
                        3(3)     GAWIOR ALBERT             87   22   31  8  8  16   5   156.43   314.77                       
                       ↑4(13)    PASZKIEL B & K            90    3    6  8  8  16   2   159.42   312.02                       
                       ↑5(8)     KIJAS MAREK               62   17   18  8  8  16   4   157.64   311.67                       
                       ↓6(1)     WIERZBICKI JACEK         109  181  185  8  8  16  10   150.44   309.82                       
                        7(7)     SKÓRA GRZEGORZ            67   15   67  8  8  16   6   155.06   309.62                       
                       ↓8(6)     NOWAK KAMIL               87   11   13  8  8  16   7   154.56   309.59                       
                        9(9)     DUDAJEK KRZYSZTOF         65   90   92  8  8  16  11   149.19   302.33                       
                       ↑10(16)   KWIECIEŃ TOMASZ           71   84  132  8  8  16   8   152.07   301.66                       
                       ↓11(10)   WOŹNICZKO PRZEMYSŁAW      51  224  226  8  8  16  12   148.36   301.37                       
                       ↑12(18)   SYCHOWSKI DAMIAN          49  165  167  8  8  16   9   151.41   297.34                       
                       ↓13(12)   GRUSZKA ANDRZEJ           67  204  301  8  8  16  15   142.33   295.04                       
                       ↓14(11)   BARTELA RAFAŁ             62  146  335  8  8  16  17   141.85   294.69                       
                        15(15)   MACHULSKI JACEK           74  278  279  8  8  16  19   136.49   287.02                       
                       ↓16(4)    KIJAS ARKADIUSZ           79  312  361  8  6  14  23   105.81   263.31                       
                       ↑17(26)   KLIMCZAK ARTUR            36   59  154  5  8  13  16   142.17   227.93                       
                       ↑18(25)   WOJCIECHOWSKI MIROSŁAW    39  330  522  5  8  13  21   134.28   221.04                       
                        19(19)   MŁYNARCZYK RAFAŁ          23  466  469  8  4  12  26    67.14   211.20                       
                       ↓20(14)   ZYS MAREK                 46  341  503  8  3  11  30    51.24   201.78                       
                        21(21)   PĄPA MARIUSZ              37  186  375  8  3  11  27    53.64   192.59                       
                       ↑22(23)   KRALKA MAREK              26  365  551  6  5  11  24    83.09   188.85                       
                       ↑23(32)   MROZICKI ROBERT           64  219  333  3  8  11  18   138.06   188.36                       
                       ↓24(17)   MAJKOWSKI MAREK&LESZEK    47  558  569  8  2  10  36    32.85   180.17                       
                       ↑25(34)   BĘBEN JAROSŁAW            54  160  384  2  8  10  20   136.06   171.00                       
                       ↑26(37)   KOŁEK A & FILIP W         15   70  153  1  8   9  14   142.99   161.10                       
                       ↓27(20)   STĘPIEŃ KRZYSZTOF         25  490       8  1   9  40    16.89   159.60                       
                       ↓28(22)   BOREK MIECZYSŁAW          37  542  552  7  2   9  35    33.06   154.00                       
                        29       PIWOWARSKI MICHAŁ         79  242  243  -  8   8  13   145.54   145.54                       
                       ↓30(24)   CHMIELEWSKI ADAM          44  429  435  5  3   8  28    51.70   140.93                       
                       ↓31(27)   ZIOPAJA & KUTA            98  430  462  4  3   7  31    50.75   119.49                       
                        32       BASĄG JAN                 29  371  404  -  7   7  22   119.10   119.10                       
                       ↓33(29)   JAROS MATEUSZ             31  446  447  4  3   7  29    51.47   116.25                       
                       ↓34(28)   PIWOWARSKI ŁUKASZ         31  434       4  1   5  39    17.25    83.07                       
                        35(35)   DUDEK ANDRZEJ             99  161  373  2  2   4  32    36.61    70.63                       
                        36       SKRZYPEK ŁUKASZ           32  342  360  -  4   4  25    70.23    70.23                       
                       ↓37(30)   PIŁAT PIOTR               39            3  0   3                 53.12                       
                       ↓38(31)   BOREK RYSZARD                           3  -   3                 50.69                       
                        39       LITWIN TOMASZ             53  271  302  -  2   2  33    36.37    36.37                       
                       ↓40(33)   CHABIK ARTUR                            2  -   2                 36.12                       
                       ↑41(43)   RYK MAREK                 24  400  401  0  2   2  34    34.92    34.92                       
                       ↓42(39)   PASTERNAK MACIEJ          12  388       1  1   2  38    17.54    33.92                       
                        43       ŚLUSARSKI HENRYK          48  563  585  -  2   2  37    32.72    32.72                       
                       ↓44(36)   ŚLUSARSKI LESZEK          32            1  0   1                 18.27                       
                       ↓45(38)   KUC SYLWESTER              1            1  0   1                 16.51                       
                        46       BIENIEK BOGUSŁAW          37            -  0   0                                             
                       ↓47(40)   CHMIEL NORBERT            18            0  0   0                                             
                       ↓48(41)   KALWAT JAN                15            0  0   0                                             
                        49       LIPA ADAM                 41            -  0   0                                             
                       ↓50(42)   OLESIŃSKI ZBIGNIEW                      0  -   0                                             
                        51       SADY TOMASZ               72            -  0   0                                             
                       ↓52(44)   WIECZOREK JÓZEF                         0  -   0                                             



Strona 3

                                                   PUNKTACJA DO MP - MŁODE                                                     
                      +---------+------------------------+---+----+----+---------+---+-----------------+                      
                      |         |                        |   |POZ.|POZ.| KONKURSY|   |      PUNKTY     |                      
                      |         |                        |WŁ.| 1  | 2  |---------|   |--------+--------|                      
                      |   Poz.  |         HODOWCA        |GOŁ|GOŁ.|GOŁ.| 1| 2|RAZ|Ser| Lot  2 |  RAZEM |                      
                      +---------+------------------------+---+----+----+---------+---+-----------------+                      
                        1        KALITA TOMASZ             96    1    2  0  8   8   1   156.32   156.32                       
                        2        PASZKIEL B & K            90    3    6  0  8   8   2   156.23   156.23                       
                        3        GAWIOR ALBERT             87   22   31  0  8   8   3   151.00   151.00                       
                        4        KIJAS MAREK               62   17   18  0  8   8   4   150.27   150.27                       
                        5        WIERZBICKI JACEK         109  181  185  0  8   8   5   149.72   149.72                       
                        6        SYCHOWSKI DAMIAN          49  165  167  0  8   8   6   149.48   149.48                       
                        7        SOJA SŁAWOMIR            117   32   33  0  8   8   7   148.40   148.40                       
                        8        WOŹNICZKO PRZEMYSŁAW      51  224  226  0  8   8   8   147.81   147.81                       
                        9        KOŁEK A & FILIP W         15   70  153  0  8   8   9   142.99   142.99                       
                        10       PIWOWARSKI MICHAŁ         79  242  243  -  7   7  10   122.50   122.50                       
                        11       SKÓRA GRZEGORZ            67   15   67  0  5   5  11    94.31    94.31                       
                        12       MROZICKI ROBERT           64  219  333  0  5   5  12    86.50    86.50                       
                        13       KLIMCZAK ARTUR            36   59  154  0  5   5  13    86.29    86.29                       
                        14       KRALKA MAREK              26  365  551  0  5   5  14    83.09    83.09                       
                        15       BARTELA RAFAŁ             62  146  335  0  4   4  15    71.34    71.34                       
                        16       DUDAJEK KRZYSZTOF         65   90   92  0  4   4  16    71.08    71.08                       
                        17       SKRZYPEK ŁUKASZ           32  342  360  -  4   4  17    70.23    70.23                       
                        18       BASĄG JAN                 29  371  404  -  4   4  18    68.10    68.10                       
                        19       KWIECIEŃ TOMASZ           71   84  132  0  3   3  19    55.73    55.73                       
                        20       NOWAK KAMIL               87   11   13  0  3   3  20    53.88    53.88                       
                        21       KIJAS ARKADIUSZ           79  312  361  0  3   3  21    53.34    53.34                       
                        22       MACHULSKI JACEK           74  278  279  0  3   3  22    50.00    50.00                       
                        23       BĘBEN JAROSŁAW            54  160  384  0  3   3  23    49.97    49.97                       
                        24       DUDEK ANDRZEJ             99  161  373  0  2   2  24    36.61    36.61                       
                        25       MŁYNARCZYK RAFAŁ          23  466  469  0  2   2  25    34.06    34.06                       
                        26       WOJCIECHOWSKI MIROSŁAW    39  330  522  0  2   2  26    32.80    32.80                       
                        27       PASTERNAK MACIEJ          12  388       0  1   1  27    17.54    17.54                       
                        28       RYK MAREK                 24  400  401  0  1   1  28    17.46    17.46                       
                        29       GRUSZKA ANDRZEJ           67  204  301  0  1   1  29    17.36    17.36                       
                        30       PIWOWARSKI ŁUKASZ         31  434       0  1   1  30    17.25    17.25                       
                        31       CHMIELEWSKI ADAM          44  429  435  0  1   1  31    17.18    17.18                       
                        32       ZIOPAJA & KUTA            98  430  462  0  1   1  32    17.07    17.07                       
                        33       STĘPIEŃ KRZYSZTOF         25  490       0  1   1  33    16.89    16.89                       
                        34       BOREK MIECZYSŁAW          37  542  552  0  1   1  34    16.56    16.56                       
                        35       BIENIEK BOGUSŁAW          37            -  0   0                                             
                        36       CHMIEL NORBERT            18            0  0   0                                             
                        37       JAROS MATEUSZ             31  446  447  0  0   0                                             
                        38       KALWAT JAN                15            0  0   0                                             
                        39       KUC SYLWESTER              1            0  0   0                                             
                        40       LIPA ADAM                 41            -  0   0                                             
                        41       LITWIN TOMASZ             53  271  302  -  0   0                                             
                        42       MAJKOWSKI MAREK&LESZEK    47  558  569  0  0   0                                             
                        43       PĄPA MARIUSZ              37  186  375  0  0   0                                             
                        44       PIŁAT PIOTR               39            0  0   0                                             
                        45       SADY TOMASZ               72            -  0   0                                             
                        46       ŚLUSARSKI HENRYK          48  563  585  -  0   0                                             
                        47       ŚLUSARSKI LESZEK          32            0  0   0                                             
                        48       ZYS MAREK                 46  341  503  0  0   0                                             


